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S.I. 2016 No. 24

Customs Act 

Cap. 66 

NOTICE BY THE COMPTROLLER OF CUSTOMS 

UNDER SECTION 117(2) OF THE 

CUSTOMS ACT 

1. This Notice may be cited as the Customs (Rates of Exchange)
Notice, No. 1. 2016. 

2. For the purpose of Section 117(2) of the Customs Act, it is
hereby notified that as from May 23, 2016 the Rates of Exchange on 

imported goods shall be the selling rates of Sight Drafts as specified in 
the Column marked "Rate of Exchange" in respect of the currency as 

set out in the Schedule of this Notice. 

3. The Customs (Rate of Exchange) (No. 1) Notice, 2014
SI. 2014 No. 11 is cancelled. 

SCHEDULE 

Currency 

U.S. Dollar 

Eastern CaribQean 

Belizean Dollar 

Canadian Dollar 

Euro 

Guyana Dollar 

Pound Sterling 

Jamaican Dollar 

Trinidad & Tobago Dollar 

Rates of Exchange 
(Barbados Dollars) 

2.00 

0.74 

1.00 

1.57 

2.30 

0.01 

2.90 

0.02 

0.31 



2 STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

Given by the Comptroller of Customs this 10th day of 
May, 2016. 

ALISTER FORDE 
for Comptroller of Customs 




