S.I. 2016 No. 24

Customs Act Cap. 66

NOTICE BY THE COMPTROLLER OF CUSTOMS UNDER SECTION 117(2) OF THE CUSTOMS ACT

- 1. This Notice may be cited as the Customs (Rates of Exchange) Notice, No. 1. 2016.
- 2. For the purpose of Section 117(2) of the *Customs Act*, it is hereby notified that as from May 23, 2016 the Rates of Exchange on imported goods shall be the selling rates of Sight Drafts as specified in the Column marked "Rate of Exchange" in respect of the currency as set out in the Schedule of this Notice.
- 3. The Customs (Rate of Exchange) (No. 1) Notice, 2014 SI, 2014 No. 11 is cancelled.

SCHEDULE

Currency	Rates of Exchange (Barbados Dollars)
U.S. Dollar	2.00
Eastern Caribbean	0.74
Belizean Dollar	1.00
Canadian Dollar	1.57
Euro	2.30
Guyana Dollar	0.01
Pound Sterling	2.90
Jamaican Dollar	0.02
Trinidad & Tobago Dollar	0.31

Given by the Comptroller of Customs this 10th day of May, 2016.

ALISTER FORDE for Comptroller of Customs